‘

Distict | State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ; Form C-141
District 1| Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Dustrict 111 i 3 ivici Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office to
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Qil Conservation DlV.l s1on accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. St. Franci :

0 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [] Initial Report  [X] Final Report

Name of Company Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company Contact Crystal Tafoya

Address 3401 East 30" St, Farmington, NM Telephone No.(505) 326-9837

Facility Name: Grenier B 2 Facility Type: Gas Well
| Surface Owner BLM [ Mincral Owner BLM (NM-03561) | API No.30-045-08696 ]

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section { Township | Range [ Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Fect fromthe | East/West Line | County
J 6 29N 10W 1650 South 1650 East San Juan
Latitude 36.75215 Longitude 107.922
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release  Lube Oil Volume of Release ~ ~100 gal Volume Recovered ~8 gal
Source of Release  Qil Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Unknown 8/12/12 at §:15am
Was Immcdiate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
X Yes [ No [ Not Required | Brandon Powell (OCD) & Bill Liess (BLM)
By Whom? Gwen Frost Date and Hour 8/12/2012 at 1:32pm
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[ ves DI No RCYD AUG 29°12
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* UH_ CONS, DIY.
N/A

DIST. 3

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

A day tank was vandalized with three bullet holes that spilled approximately 100 galls of lube oil (El Mar low Ash SAE 30). The spill left location
approximately 80' but did not reach a drainage as originally reported. A third party was contacted to cleaned up the spill and perform an
assessment.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
Location and 80' off location was affected. Action taken was clean-up and setting of new oil tank. Spill Cleanup Report is attached.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relicve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

S Tl

Printed Name: Crystal Tafoya

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature:

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Title: Field Environmental Specialist Approval Date: q [[ O&{,QO\')_ Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: crystal.tafoya@conocophillips.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [J
Datc: 8/28/2012 Phone: (505) 326-9837

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary \/\-S\L ‘9_3’50 5’5%7

{94



SPILL CLEANUP REPORT
| ) LOCATED AT:

GRENIER B #2 (HBR) WELL SITE
; SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST

f  SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

. | . PREPARED FOR:. |

o CONOCOPHILLIPS
o MS. ASHLEY MAXWELL
5 : | 5525 US HIGHWAY 64 s

« FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

PROJECT NUMBER 92115-2248
AUGUST 2012



August 21, 2012 Project Number 92115-2248

Ms. Ashley Maxwell

ConocoPhillips

5525 US Highway 64

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 Phone: (505) 215-8529

RE: SpPILL CLEANUP REPORT FOR A LUBE OIL RELEASE ON THE GRENIER B #2
(HBR) WELL SITE, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed please find the Spill Cleanup Report detailing spill cleanup activities conducted
on the Grenier B #2 (hBr) well site located in Section 6, Township 29 North, Range 10
West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully submitted,
ENVIROTECH, INC.

pign Williarison = -
nvironmental Project Manager
bwilliamson@envirotech-inc.com
Enclosures:  Spill Cleanup Report

Cc: Client File Number 92115

. 5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 = _ Ph(s05)632-0615  Fx(505) 632-1865
Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, 081301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




CONOCOPHILLIPS
SpiLL CLEANUP REPORT
GRENIER B #2 (HBR) WELL SITE
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST
SAN JuaN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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ConocoPhIlllps
. Slel Cleanup Report
‘Grenier B #2 (hBr) Well Site
Project Number 922115-2248 °
? " August 2012

o Page l"

INTROl)UCTlON

Envrrotech Inc. of Farmington, New Mexico, was contracted by ConocoPhIlhps to provide spr]l
cleanup' activities for a release of new El Mar Low Ash lube oil from a- 150-gallon day tank'on
the Grenier B #2 (hBr) well site located in San Juan County, New. Mexico; see Figure 1, Vicinity
Map. Patrolman Jeremy Yazzie with the New Mexico State Police was onsite for the transfer of
custody to the Envirotech response crew. Three (3) bullet holes were present in the lube oil day
tank and were the cause of the release. Approximately 100 gallons of lube oil were released due
to the mcrdent “The release was approximatelyone (1) foot wide, ‘traveled approx1mately 50 feet
on- locatron, and continued " off- location for an additional 80 feet,” see’ Appendix B, Site
: Photography ActIvrtIes included’ excavation, sample collectIon fand. analySIs, contaminated soil
dIsposal documentatlon and reportmg ’ B ' .

ey '\ P

ACTIVITIES PERFORMED

EnVIrotech Inc was contacted on August 12,.2012, wrth a request to respond to'a release that
occurred at the above referenced location. Upon arrival, a brief site assessment was conducted.
" Because the dIstance to surface water is between. 200 and' 1000 feet from the release, the distance
. to groundwater is 58 feet and the distance to a well head protection area is greater than 1000
feet; the regulatory standards for the site were determmed to. be 100 parts per million (ppm) total
petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) -and 100 ppm organic- vapors, pursuant to New Mexico Oil
Conservanon Division (NMOCD). Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spills, and Releases. An
emergency one call was performed for the excavation of the splll path.

On August 12,2012, Envrrotech, Inc. removed the leakmg lube oil tank. Envirotech commenced
excavation of the spill path on-location. One (1) composite sample was collected from the
excavated spill path on-location into a (4) four-ounce glass jar, capped headspace free, and
transported on ice to Envirotech’s Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA
Method 8015 and for total benzene and total BTEX using USEPA Méthod 8021. The sample
returned results of 5.3 ppm TPH and non-detect for benzene and total BTEX, which are below
the regulatory limits determined for this site: See Appendix A, Analytical Resullts. ’

Prior to disturbing any material off-location, a cultural survey was performed by Mr. Steve Fuller
with La Plata Archeological Consultants, to clear the area. The area was cleared 75 feet from the
spill path in all directions. Therefore, excavation commenced to remove the contaminated soil
off-location. One composite sample was collected from the excavated spill path off-location into
a (4) four-ounce glass jar, capped headspace free, and transported on ice to Envirotech’s
Analytical Laboratory to be analyzed for TPH using USEPA Method 8015 and for benzene and
total BTEX using USEPA Method 8021. The sample returned results of non-detect for TPH and
non-detect for benzene and total BTEX, which are below the regulatory limits determined for
this site, see Appendix A, Analytical Results.



-ConocoPhillips

Spill Cleanup Report

' Grenier B #2 (hBr) Well Site .
: Prolect Number 922115-2248

August 2012

Page 2-

Upon completron -of excavation activities, the on-location spill path was backfilled.
Approximately 24 cubic yards of excavated contaminated soil were transported to Envirotech’s
NMOCD permitted soil remediation facrhty, Landfarm 2, located near Hilltop, New Mexico; see
Appendlx C Btlls of Lading.

SUMMARY AND'CON_CLUSIONS

Spill cleanup activities were performed for a release from a lube oil tank located on the Grenier
B #2 (hBr) well site, San Juan County, New Mexico. Approximately 24 cubic yards of
contaminated soil were transportéd to Envirotech’s NMOCD permitted soil remediation facility;

- Landfarm 2. The:excavated sprll path on-location was backfilled and returned to pre-incident
condmons Envrrotech Inc. recommends no further action in regards to this incident.

e

STATEM ENT OF LlMITATlONS

Envrrotech Inc has completed sprll cleanup actxvrtles for a release from a lube oil tank located
on the" Grenier B #2 (hBr) well site, San-Juan County, New Mexico. The work and services
provided by Envrrotech Inc. were in accordance with the' New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division standards. All observatrons and conclusions provided here are based on the information
and current srte conditions found at the site of the incident.

The undersrgned has conducted this service at'the above referenced site; this work has been
conducted and reported in accordance with generally accepted professional practices in geology,
engmeenng, env1ronmental chemlstry and hydrogeology.

We apprecrate the opportumty to be of service. If you have any questions or require additional
information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully Submitted,
ENVIROTECH, INC.

Williamson'
Environmental Project Manager
bwilliamson@envirotech-inc.com,



FIGURES
Figure 1, Vicinity Map

Figure 2, Site Map
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Report Summary
Client: COPC
Chain of Custody Number: 14254
Samples Received: 08-13-12
Job Number: 92115-2248
Sample Number(s): 62927-62928

Project Name/Location: Grenier B2

Entire Report Reviewed By:

v = Date: 8//7[/2—'

The analytical results in this report are based upon information supplied
by you, the client, and are for your exclusive use. If you have any
questions regarding this data package, please do not hesitate to call.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 ) Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx (505) 6321865 o
Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr (800) 362-1879




EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics

Ano!yh cal La boratory Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

= ad
Client: ConocoPhillips Project #: 92115-2248
Sample ID: ' On Location Path Comp Date Reported: 08-16-12
Laboratory Number: 62927 Date Sampled: 08-12-12
Chain of Custody No: 14254 Date Received: 08-13-12
Sample Matrix: Sail Date Extracted: 08-14-12
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 08-15-12
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Det.

Concentration ‘ Limit
_Parameter =~ = = (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 5.3 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 5.3
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Grenier B2

5796 US Hnghway64 Farmington, N 87401 o .Ph(505)632:0615 Fx(505)632-1865

Three Springs'~ 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115; Omango (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615 * Fr (800) 362-1879




EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Analyi’lcal Laboraiory

Client: ConocoPhillips Project #: 92115-2248
Sample ID: Off Location Path Comp Date Reported: 08-16-12
Laboratory Number: 62928 Date Sampled: 08-12-12
Chain of Custody No: 14254 Date Received: 08-13-12
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 08-14-12
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 08-15-12
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter o o .. (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) ND 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Grenier B2

5796USnghway64 Farmington, NM 87401 ' . Phl(505)‘631~(.)§15 F).((l5.0§)‘632>-186>5l o
Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, (0 81301 Ph (970) 259-0615  F¢ (800) 362-1879




EPA Method 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality Assurance Report

Client: QA/QC Project #: N/A

Sample ID: 0815TCAL QA/QC Date Reported: 08-16-12
Laboratory Number: 62927 Date Sampled: N/A

Sample Matrix: Methylene Chloride Date Received: N/A
Preservative: N/A Date Analyzed: 08-15-12
Condition: N/A Analysis Requested: TPH

: S P R ; RS

Gasolme Range C5 C10 08-15-12 9.6289E+02 9 6327E+02 0.04% 0 15%
Diesel Range C10-C28 08-15-12 9.9960E+02 1.0000E+03 0.04% 0-15%

TR,
oncentratlon

I TR
ctlon imit;

R T N LT T g Y :m'i?“*
Bia (mallZm

ARGoRS FaTKaE

mg f’“x:..«

Tou A0t K

Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ' ND 0.2
Dieset Range C10-C28 ND 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND

UIEats Core (alke) 1 Sarmaer] I Diieais o Diance Asoind B
Gasoline Range C5-C10 ND ND 0 0% 0 30%
Diesel Range C10-C28 5.3 5.2 1.9% 0-30%

M S, Y A

Spike, Conc: (mg/Ka) i 7 1 Spike Added’” Spnké“ﬁ"‘éfﬁﬁ: % ﬁ%qqyg& © Accept! Egﬁgé;
Gasoline Range C5 Cc10 250 220 87.9% 75-125%
Diesel Range C10-C28 250 298 117% 75 - 125%
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Was.

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 62896-62901, 62927-62928, 62933-62934 and 62937

57% US Highway 64, Farrnlngton NM 87401 . . Ph (5051 632-0615 Fx (505) 63‘2'-’186‘_5

Three Sprmgs - 65 Mercado Street, SultellS Dutango (081301 } Ph(970) 259-0615  Fr{800) 362-1879




EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: ConocoPhillips Project #: 92115-2248
Sample ID: On Location Path Comp Date Reported: 08-15-12
Laboratory Number: 62927 ' Date Sampled: 08-12-12
Chain of Custody: 14254 Date Received: 08-13-12
Sample Matrix: Saoil Date Analyzed: 08-14-12
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 08-14-12
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
Dilution: 50
Det.

Concentration Limit
Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
Benzene ND 10.0
Toluene ND 10.0
Ethylbenzene ND 10.0
p,m-Xylene ND 10.0
o-Xylene ND 10.0
Total BTEX ND

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

|Surrogate Recoveries: _Parameter ' Percent Recovery
Fluorobenzene ' ' 861 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 96.2 %
Bromochlorobenzene 84.3 %
References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846.
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Grenier B2

5796 US nghwayM [Farmington, NM 87401 o Ph {505) 632 0615 Fx (505) 632 1865
Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, Sune HS Durango ©81301 Ph 970y 259 0615 Fr (300) 362- 1879




Analyhcal quoratory

EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: ConocoPhillips Project #: 92115-2248
Sample ID: Off Location Path Comp Date Reported: 08-15-12
Laboratory Number: 62928 Date Sampled: 08-12-12
Chain of Custody: 14254 Date Received: 08-13-12
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 08-14-12
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 08-14-12
Condition: Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
Dilution: 50
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
Benzene ND 10.0
Toluene ND 10.0
Ethylbenzene ND 10.0
p,m-Xylene ND 10.0
o-Xylene ND 10.0
Total BTEX ND
ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
|Surrogate Recoveries:  Parameter .~ . Percent Recovery
Fluorobenzene - o 84.4 %
1,4-difluorobenzene 94.6 %
Bromochiorobenzene 86.7 %
References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846.

USEPA, December 1996..

Comments: Grenier B2

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph(505) 632-0615 Fx(505)632-1865

Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango 081301 Ph (970) 259-0615  Fr(800) 362-1879




EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: N/A Project #: N/A
Sample 1D: 0814BCAL QA/QC Date Reported: 08-15-12
Laboratory Number: : 62896 Date Sampled: N/A
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: N/A
Preservative: N/A Date Analyzed: 08-14-12
Condition: N/A Analysis: BTEX

Dilution:

TR LA
tg ali b‘ tl :%@‘an

Benzene 7.3179E-06 7.3179E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
Toluene 6.4792E-06 6.4792E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
Ethylbenzene 7.0634E-06 7.0634E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
m-Xylene 5.1175E-06 5.1175E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
o-Xylene 7.3712E-06 7.3712E-06 0.000 ND 0.2
.gﬁ“puuéfé’gé; Cong: (u FAccept Rangé: it Detect: Limit®
Benzene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
Toluene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
Ethylbenzene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
p,m-Xylene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
o-Xylene ND ND 0.00 0-30% 10
Shike Conc! (Uig/Ka); Aount Spiked Spiked Sample: inEa
Benzene ND 2500 2430 97.2 39 -150
Toluene ND 2500 2420 96.8 46 - 148
Ethylbenzene ND 2500 2450 98.0 32160
p,m-Xylene ND 5000 4850 97.0 46 -148
o-Xylene ND 2500 2420 96.8 46 -148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Dilution: Spike and spiked sample concentration represent a dilution proportional to sample dilution:

References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996,
Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using
Photoionization and/or Electrotytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 62864, 62901, 62896-62900 and 62927-62928

5796 Us nghway 64, Farmlngton NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615  Fx(505) 632-1865

Three Springs « 65 Mercado Street, SmteMS Dutango o8l - ©T Ph{970)259-0615 Fr(800) 362-1879




| é : @nvﬁﬁ’@ﬁ’e@h - Bill of ;;L@ding MANIFEST #

DATE 2l 2
'_j PHONE (505) 632-0615 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 - FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 ‘
LOAD . : . COMPLETE DESCH!PT!ON OF SH!PMENT . ' TRANSPORTING COMPANY
NOA POINT OF OR!GIN _;DESTINAT!ON MATEHIAL , GRID © YDS BBLS COMPANY | TRK# | TIME | DﬁER SIGNATURE
T oo : f P T N Envtedh |02 o4
fi‘-;./L ; ‘;rrm er‘B@Z . (F '5 Sl .’(_1.35’,« 12 i/ 1= 'q'L/(?C-—-—‘
T
T Z=
~A 2| CHLORIDE TEST 11 EMPLOYEE b E’UV\\ ,._,%V\ @CU/ d geceptfancs Chﬂ«'g;
PAINT FILTER TEST l Certlﬁcatlon of above receival & placement - t A
above mentioned Generator, and

ke oemfy the matenal hauled from the above locatlon has not been added to or mlxed with, and is the same matenal received from t
that no additional malenals have been added.”

TRANSPORTER CO. F ~TecH NAME b / Ty Sofluen SIGNATURE /T
COMPANY CONTACT ﬁ&&ég_ . PHONEGRS-FYT - 3‘/3)7 _ DATE 6' A2~

_ Signatures required prior to distribution of the legal document.

White - Company Records, Yeliow - Billing, Pink . Customsr a2n an roproduction §78-128



MANIFEST # ' 41891

A :‘) l oy ..-’o-,,?,'—".;:: oo g . . - . e .
-envirotech Bill-of Lading \ G205-225H
= ' DATE /2/‘1 JOB # HS "Zf’ T
PHONE (505) 632:0615 - 5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 + FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 7 A ,
| Loap 'COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SHIPMENT o it TRANSPORTING COMPANY 7
|- No. POINT OF ORIGIN | DESTINATION | MATERIAL - "GRID | YDS |BBLS| COMPANY |TRK# | TIME DRl\illERSIG_ryTURE
R (-2 BT — R R N L b -~ |Tnucsk 1 - Wé—%/
|Cren o Boor Sl 4'&‘3"‘ '.‘2 RES ek .és?fl)‘B
2

[REsuCTsi- - .L'ANIIJFARMV g

# )

NOTES:

. waZ cHioriDETEST | | | EPLOVEE!

PAINT FILTEF! TEST l b Cemﬁcatnon of. above reoelval & placement

K certity the materiai hauled from the above Iocation has not been added to or mixed with, and is the same matenial recewed from the above mentioned Generator,. and ’

- that-no additional materials-have been added.” : 0\%

TRANSPORTERCO. _ff Jebh. ... ...  NaME Jrod el . SIGNATURE
PHONE DAE_E&~- /5~ , 2 —

COMPANY CONTACT
Slgnatures ‘required prior to distribution o! the Iegal document..

wiute.-, Company Records, Yeilow - Biling, Pink - Customer - 80 puEn IBHIOOULDON GTBA28

po s



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

Analytical Report
Lab Order 1208956
Date Reported:

CLIENT: Animas Environmental Services
Project: CoP SJ 30-6 CTB #3

Client Sample ID: SB-5
Collection Date: 8/20/2012 2:49:00 PM

Lab ID: 1208956-001 Matrix: MEOH (SOIL) Received Date: 8/22/2012 10:00:00 AM

Analyses Result RL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS Analyst: JMP
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 110 98 mg/Kg 10 8/22/2012 10:58:53 AM
Surr. DNOP 0 77.6-140 %REC 10 8/22/2012 10:58.53 AM
EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE RANGE Analyst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND 5.0 mg/Kg 1 8/22/2012 121943 PM
Surr: BFB 122 84-116 %REC 1 8/22/2012 12:19.43 PM

Qualifiers: *X  Value excecds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

—

E Tya bave quantiafion xan
i al}?é detected beg langtation limits | X
R RRD outside atbepted recavers umifs Y

S Spike Recovery outside accepted recovery limits

u

i IS Tor preparatipn or analysis exceeded
KA cePthe Reporfing Limit
dReporting Petedlion Limiit

Samples with CalcVal < MDL

Page 1 of 0



